(the “Applicant”) has submitted to the Town of Cutler Bay 

(the “Town”) in accordance with Section 3-36 of the Town Code of Ordinances (the “Code”) a 

variance application (the “Application”) for property located at 18437 South Dixie Highway (the 

“Property”) to permit two (2) banner signs to be one hundred forty four (144) square feet where 

Section 3-119(d) of the Town Code allows banner signs to be sixteen (16) square feet; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed banner signs will not replace any existing banner signs at the 

Property; and 

WHEREAS, Section 3-119(d) of the Town Code permits four (4) banner signs annually

[...]

The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein 

by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval. The Town Council, after review of competent substantial 

evidence in the record and a duly noticed public hearing, hereby approves the Application to permit 

two (2) banner signs to be one hundred forty four (144) square feet at the Property where the Town 

Code permits sixteen (16) square feet. 

Section 3. Violation. Failure to adhere to the terms of this approval shall be considered 

a violation of the Town Code. Penalties for such violation shall be as prescribed by the Town